

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

WRIT PETITION NO.1830 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms.Shilpa Kapil for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : A.A.SAYED, J.

DATED : 5 AUGUST 2015

P.C. :

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that she will serve copy of the Petition upon the Government Pleader's office.

2. Stand over to 12 August 2015.

3. The demand notice pursuant to the passing of the impugned order is dated 13 January 2015. Liberty to the Petitioner to move the Court prior to 12 August 2015 in case coercive action is taken.

(A.A.SAYED, J.)