

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1830 OF 2015

IVRCL Limited

..Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and ors.

..Respondents

Ms. Shilpa Kapil, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemand Venegaonkar, Additional Government Advocate for the
respondent - State.

Coram : Smt. R. P. SondurBaldota, J.

Date : 24th August, 2015.

P.C. :

1. Admit.
2. Interim order in terms of prayer clause 'c'.

[Smt. R. P. SondurBaldota, J.]