

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1830 OF 2015

IVRCL Ltd. ...Petitioner

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Adv. Shilpa Kapil, a/w Adv. Priti K. for the Petitioner.
Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 5-State.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 8th September 2025.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.09.09
15:05:02
+0530

P.C.:-

1. The Advocates for the Petitioner shall, within a period of two weeks, serve a list of dates and events, written submissions, and relevant case law relied upon, structured as a point-wise reply to the opponent's contentions. The Respondent shall file and serve the same within a week thereafter.

2. The Petitioner's Advocate is requested to inform the Respondents and their Advocates about this order through digital mode and private service.

3. Respondents are put to notice that if they remain unrepresented on the next date, the Court will proceed with the matter *ex parte*.
4. List the matter on 6th October, 2025 for hearing.

(Kamal Khata, J.)