

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1830 OF 2015

IVRCL Limited ... Petitioner
v/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Shilpa Kapil for the Petitioner.
Ms. Gauri Sawant, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 6TH OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Due to unavailability of the learned AGP, Ms. Sawant requests an adjournment.
2. Let the matter be listed on 10th November 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)