

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1830 OF 2015

Ivrel Ltd. ... Petitioner
v/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Shilpa Kapil a/w Mr. Chidanand Kapil, Ms. Shruti Bhatt & Mr. Darshit Jain for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl.G.P. for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5-State.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 10TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Respondent fairly submits that the matter may be covered by certain judgments of this Court. Learned Advocate seeks time to take instructions in that regard.
2. At her request, list the matter on 17th November 2025 under the caption 'for directions'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)