

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1830 OF 2015

IVRCL Limited ... Petitioner
v/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Shilpa Kapil a/w. Adv. Darshit Jain, Adv. Aishwarya M. for
the Petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 5-State.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 19TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Respondent seeks an adjournment to enable her to brief the learned Advocate General in the matter with a view to exploring a possible resolution of the issues arising from the actions of the concerned officers, as highlighted in the present Petition. She also seeks time to file an affidavit clarifying the ambiguous provisions referred to in the show cause notice issued by the concerned authority, which, according to the Petitioner, have resulted in a prolonged litigation spanning over a decade.

2. Let the said affidavit be filed and served on or before 2nd

February 2026.

3. At the request of Respondent's Advocate, list the matter on 9th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)