

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1830 OF 2015

IVRC Ltd.

... Petitioner

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Shilpa Kapil a/w Mr. Darshit V. Jain & Adv. Vishwabharti for
the Petitioner.

Mr.Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 9TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocates for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5 seek an extension of time to file and serve the affidavit.
2. At their request, time to file and serve the affidavit is extended until 16th February 2026.
3. List the matter on 23rd February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)