

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1830 OF 2015

Ivrcl LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Shilpa Kapil a/w Adv. Darshit Jain for the Petitioner

Smt. Jyoti Chavan - Addl.G.P. for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/02/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)