

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1830 OF 2015

IVRCL Limited

... Petitioner

v/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Shilpa Kapil a/w Ms. Shruti Bhatt for the Petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 5-State.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATE : 6TH APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

1. Ms. Chavan seeks further time to file an Affidavit on behalf of the State, on the ground that the Officer who was to affirm the Affidavit has since been transferred.
2. She submits that the proposed Affidavit is necessary to place on record the steps intended to be taken by the State against the concerned officers (now retired) responsible for issuance of the show-cause to the Petitioner.
3. At the request of Ms. Chavan, list the matter on 4th May 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)