

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1830 OF 2015**

IVRCL Limited ... Petitioner  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondent

---

Ms. Shilpa Kapil for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. GP, for the Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> May 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. Ms. Chavan, learned Advocate for the Respondent-State, seeks additional time of two weeks to file the affidavit. Although she has requested two weeks, considering that it is vacation period, let it be filed by 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

2. List the matter on 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**