

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1830 OF 2015

IVRCL Ltd.

... Petitioner

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Shilpa Kapil a/w Mr. Chidanand Kapil for the Petitioner.
Smt. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. GP, for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Kalpana Gode, Sub-Divisional Officer, Mumbai, present.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 15TH JUNE 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of Smt. Chavan appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 5, list the matter on 19th June, 2026 under the caption “for directions”.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)